EM39LV800
8M Bits (512Kx16) Flash Memory
SPECIFICATION
This specification is subject to change without further notice. (04.09.2004 V1.0) Page 1 of 25
General Description
The EM39LV800 is an 8M bits Flash memory organized as 512K x 16 bits.  The EM39LV800
uses 2.7-3.6V power supply for Program and Erase.  Featuring high performance Flash
memory technology, the EM39LV800 provides a typical Word-Program time of 14 µsec and a

This specification is subject to change without further notice. (04.09.2004 V1.0) Page 24 of 25
Appendix
ORDERING INFORMATION (Standard Products)
The order number is defined by a combination of the following elements.
EM39LV800 -70 M
Description
Package Type (1 digit)
M = TSOP (Type 1, die up, 12mm x 20mm)
Y = FBGA (0.8mm pitch, 6mm x 8mm)
H = Chip Form
D = Known Good Dice (for wafer dice sell)
Speed Option (2-3 digits)
55R = 55ns
70 = 70ns
90 = 90ns
** = VDD = 2.7–3.6V
**R = VDD=3.0-3.6V
Device Number/Description
EM39LV800
8 Megabit (512K x 16-Bit) Flash Memory
2.7-3.6 Volt only Read, Program, and Erase
EM39LV800
8M Bits (512Kx16) Flash Memory
SPECIFICATION
This specification is subject to change without further notice. (04.09.2004 V1.0) Page 25 of 25
ORDERING INFORMATION (Non-Standard Products)
For Know Good Dice (KGD), please contact ELAN Microelectronics at the following contact
information or its representatives.
ELAN MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Headquarters:
No. 12, Innovation Road 1
Science-based Industrial Park
Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. 30077
Tel: +886 3 563-9977
Fax: +886 3 563-9966
Hong Kong:
Elan (HK) Microelectronics
Corporation, Ltd.
Rm. 1005B, 10/F Empire Centre
68 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui
Kowloon , HONG KONG
Tel: +852 2723-3376
Fax: +852 2723-7780
USA:
Elan Information Technology
Group
1821 Saratoga Ave., Suite 250
Saratoga, CA 95070
USA
Tel: +1 408 366-8223
Fax: +1 408 366-8220
Europe:
Elan Microelectronics Corp.
(Europe)
Dubendorfstrasse 4
8051 Zurich, SWITZERLAND
Tel: +41 43 299-4060
Fax: +41 43 299-4079
Shenzhen:
Elan (Shenzhen)
Microelectronics Corp., Ltd.
SSMEC Bldg., 3F, Gaoxin S. Ave.
Shenzhen Hi-Tech Industrial Park
Shenzhen, Guandong, CHINA